exchange management is to minimise the risk of fluctuations in foreign currency in the short to medium term
through the use of forward exchange contracts.

The Group manages its foreign currency risk by hedging transactions that are expected to occur within a
maximum 12-month period for hedges of forecasted purchases.

When a derivative is entered into for the purpose of being a hedge, the Group negotiates the terms of those
derivatives to closely match the terms of the hedged exposure. For hedges of forecast transactions, the
derivatives cover the period of exposure from the point the cash flows of the transactions are forecasted up to the
point of settlement of the resulting payable that is denominated in the foreign currency.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable change in USD rates, with all other variables
held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities. The pre-tax impact on the Group’s equity is due to changes in the fair value of forward exchange
contracts designated as cash flow hedges. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other
currencies is not material

 2016 2015

Effect on

profit
before tax

$’000

Effect on
equity
$’000

Effect on
profit

before
tax

$’000

Effect on
equity
$’000

Change in USD rate + 5% (146) (977) - -
Change in USD rate - 5% 161 1,080 - -

* Trade and other receivables in the table excludes prepayments which are not classified as financial instruments.

Bapcor Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2016

41

(ii) Price risk

Bapcor is not exposed to significant equities price risk as no equity securities are held by the Group.

(iii) Cash flow interest rate risk

Bapcor’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings. The interest rate and term for bank borrowings
is determined at the date of each drawdown. The weighted average interest rate for the year ended 30 June 2016